
Panelist contact information  
 
Anne Brown, Ingham County Field Representative for US Rep Elissa Slotkin 
anne.brown@mail.house.gov   
517-993-0510. 
 
Sarah Anthony, State Representative, 68th House District (which includes the Westside) 
SarahAnthony@house.mi.gov   
517-373-0826  
@SarahAnthony517 (Twitter, FB, IG) 
 
Andy Schor, Mayor of Lansing  
lansing.mayor@lansingmi.gov   
517-483-4141 
 
A.J. VandeVoorde, Community Service Officer  
Anthony.vandevoorde@lansingmi.gov   
517-483-6812 
 
DeLisa Fountain,  Director, Dept. of Neighborhoods and Citizen Engagement, City of Lansing 
DeLisa.Fountain@Lansingmi.gov   
517-483-4051 / cell: 517-256-2445  
 
Ryan Sebolt, Ingham County Commissioner   
rsebolt@ingham.org    
517-927-3917 
 
Daniel Boggan, Principal of Sexton High School  
Daniel.boggan@lansingschools.net   
517-755-1170  
(or you can email Jami.brown@lansingschools.net for Assistant Principal Jami Brown) 
 
Peter Spadafore, Lansing City Council President 
peter.spadafore@lansingmi.gov  
517-483-4180 
 
AND feel free to contact the WNA Board! board@wnalansing.com  
 
 

Documents mentioned during the meeting 
 

Treasurer’s Report: https://www.wnalansing.com/2021-annual-meeting  
 
RACER Trust PowerPoint: https://www.racertrust.org/application/files/6316/1058/6617/WNA-PPT_010721.pdf 
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Websites shared during the meeting 
 

Ingham County Animal Control and Enforcement  
https://ac.ingham.org/departments_and_officials/animal_control/animal_welfare_and_enforcement.php  
 
Lansing Connect (way to report downed power lines, potholes, dead animals, etc) 
https://www.lansingmi.gov/1371/Lansing-Connect   
 
Website for the City Department of Neighborhoods and Civic Engagement 
https://neighborhoods.lansingmi.gov/  
 
COVID Prioritization Guidance 
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/coronavirus/MI_COVID-
19_Vaccination_Prioritization_Guidance_710349_7.pdf  
 
Form to fill out for vaccine appointments 
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=APB9bkoOzkmQV8zvOU2w2BS4xo62KN1BnoBePaTO
wItUQVYwTEpGTklGSzc5T01WWUMxUTJZWEdGQy4u  
 
Michigan Reconnect (legislation by Rep Anthony providing grants and scholarships for adults seeking 
postsecondary education) will launch Feb 1 and does not have its own website yet, but there is info at: 
https://www.michigan.gov/leo/0,5863,7-336-78421_99824---,00.html#comp_116329  
 
National Regulatory Research Institute article on solar energy (suggestion related to RACER site) 
https://www.naruc.org/nrri/nrri-library/nrri-insights/  
 
Website to track crimes/violations in your area 
https://www.crimemapping.com  
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